Tel: +91 194231087 Web Portal: www. Jkcomtax.gov.in Email: cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in Website: www.jkcomtax.nic.in

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT** EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX, Solina Rambagh, Srinagar/Rail Head Jammu.

Sub:- Assignment of additional charge.

Order No: 228/Adm of 2023 Dated: 10 /11/2023

Consequent upon the transfer of Mr. Bal Krishan, JKAS, Deputy commissioner, State Taxes (Judicial) J&K vide Government Order No: 1304-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated: 29-10-2023 under endorsement No: GAD-SERV0GENL/166/2022-I dated: 29-10-2023 and in the interest of administration Sh. Navdeep Wazir, JKAS Deputy Commissioner, State Taxes (Judicial) J&K shall hold the charge of Deputy Commissioner, State Taxes (Recovery) Jammu in addition to his own duties till further orders.

This is issued with the approval of Commissioner State Taxes, J&K.

lingh

(Dr. Rashmi Singh)IAS

Commissioner State Taxes

J&K.

No. GI-Adm/3137-41 Copy to the:-

Dated: 0 /11/2023

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, J&K.
- 2. Addl. Commissioner State Taxes (Administration & Enforcement) Jammu/Kashmir.

and a second sec

- 3. Deputy Commissioner, State Taxes (Judicial) J&K.
- 4. Incharge official website for updation.
- 5. Office order file.